SUHNER® FIBEROPTIC
LC CONNECTOR FAMILY
HUBER+SUHNER Excellence in Connectivity Solutions
SUHNER LC: the reliable SFF conn
High performance at high packing density
Today’s patch fields with high packing densities
do not only require a compact design of the
single components, but also a stable optical

GR-326-Core, issue 3
Tuning all connectors are adjusted
Ordering Information LC Assemblies
23
03
64
25
/1
0.
02
/
20
00
e
HUBER+SUHNER is certified according
to ISO 9001 and ISO14001.
A- 1 - 9 - 85 / 85 - 2 - 2.5 A
Optical Performance
C - Premium class (max. 0.3 dB) F - UPC Premium (max. 0.3 dB/>50 dB)
D - UPC High End (max. 0.4/>50 dB)
Cable length, in meters
Number of connectors
1 - Pigtail 2 - Patchcord
Fiber type
9 - SM E9/125 50 - MM G50/125 62 - MM G62.5/125
Numbers of fibers
1 - Simplex 2 - Duplex
Cord or buffer diameter and colour
A - 0.9 mm, pigtail CH-/CW (E9 yellow/G50 orange/G62.5 blue)
LH - 1.7 mm, Simplex/Duplex (fig. 8) (E9 yellow/G50 orange/G62.5 grey)
KH - 2.1 mm, Simplex (E9 yellow)
B - 2.4 mm, Simplex (E9 yellow)
HUBER+SUHNER AG
Fiber Optics Division
CH-9100 Herisau
Phone +41 (0)71 353 41 11
Fax +41 (0)71 353 46 78
Connector code 1st side/2nd side
Code Connector Code Connector Code Connector
00 no connector 70 FSC PC 86 FLC APC Simplex
30 FCPC 73 FSC APC 8° 88 FLC Duplex
33 FCPC APC 8° WK 74 FSC APC 9° 89 FLC APC Duplex
34 FCPC APC 8° SK 77 FSC Duplex 90 FLSH PC
40 FLSA PC (DIN) 80 FLX.5 93 FLSH APC 8°
43 FLSA APC 8° 83 FLX.5 APC 8°
45 FMU PC 85 FLC PC
others see general catalogue
WAIVER
While the information contained in this folder has been carefully compiled to the best of
our present knowledge, it is not intended as representation or warranty of any kind on
our part regarding the suitability of the products concerned for any particular use or pur-
pose and neither shall any statement contained herein be construed as a recommenda-
tion to infringe any industrial property rights or as a license to use any such rights. The
suitability of each product for any particular purpose must be checked beforehand with
our specialists.
Ordering information connector (without clip)
FLC-Z/K-A005 LC SM, 1) blue FLC-Z/K-H001 LC SM Premium, 1) blue
FLC-Z/K-A006 LC SM, 2) blue FLC-Z/K-H002 LC SM Premium, 2) blue
FLC-Z/K-A600 LC SM APC, 1) green FLC-Z/K-H600 LC SM Premium APC, 1) green
FLC-Z/K-A601 LC SM APC, 2) green FLC-Z/K-H601 LC SM Premium APC, 2) green
FLC-Z/K-B004 LC MM, 1) beige
FLC-Z/K-B005 LC MM, 2) beige
1) <1mm tube 2) ruggedised cable
Complementary products
FLC-FLC-A100-02 LC Duplex, Singlemode, blue LC terminator on request
FLC-FLC-A600-02 LC APC Duplex, Singlemode, green LC simplex adapter on request
FLC-FLC-A200-02 LC Duplex, Multimode, beige LC duplex SC footprint on request
Crimpsets
009-BK-H001 black 021-BK-H001 black
017-BK-H001 black 024-BK-H001 black
Duplex clip Simplex clip (on request 12 colors)